CSIRO Verification Services
Clayton, Victoria, Australia
+61 13 0036 3400
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 1 of 2
afp - 3655 23-Nov-2021

type
Nominal
voltage
20 hr rated
capacity
Terminal
type Length Width
Total height
(incl. terminal)
Approx.
weight
Zeal
SA12V7
VRLA 12 V
7.0 Ah F1 151 mm 65 mm 100 mm 2.1 kg
SA12V12 12.0 Ah T1/T2 151 mm 98 mm 100 mm 3.4 kg
SA12V18 18.0 Ah T3/T12 181 mm 77 mm 167 mm 5.20 kg
SA12V20 20.0 Ah T3/T12 181 mm 77 mm 167 mm 5.50 kg
SA12V26 26.0 Ah T4/T12 166 mm 125 mm 125 mm 7.90 kg
SA12V45 45.0 Ah T14 197 mm 165 mm 170 mm 13.10 kg
SA12V55 58.0 Ah T14 230 mm 138 mm 215 mm 17.30 kg
SA21V75 80.0 Ah T14 260 mm 168 mm 215 mm 23.50 kg
SA12V100 106.0 Ah T14 306 mm 169 mm 215 mm 27.00 kg
Schedule of properties/characteristics

(or date validated) Source Ident. type Ident.
Report: CSB0020/R1
Evaluation for conformity of the
Zeal, SA Series, sealed lead acid batteries
to the requirements of
TS001, Version 1.1, 17-Jul-2006
18-Nov-2021
CSIRO Fire Systems
Laboratory, AU
Specification /
Technical Sheet
As per
Title/ Description
Zeal
Specification / Technical Sheet,
SA12V7, VRLA 12V 7AH | SA12V12, VRLA 12V 12AH |
SA12V18, VRLA 12V 18AH | SA12V20, VRLA 12V 20AH |
SA12V26, VRLA 12V 26AH | SA12V45, VRLA 12V 45AH |
SA12V55, VRLA 12V 55AH | SA21V75, VRLA 12V 75AH |
SA12V100, VRLA 12V 100AH
(SA12V7.pdf | SA12V12.pdf | SA12V18.pdf | SA12V20.pdf | SA12V26.pdf | SA12V45.pdf |
SA12V55.pdf | SA12V75.pdf | SA12V100.pdf)
8-Dec-2020
Sealed Performance